

EASY C FACTS

Genotype 3: Daklinza plus Sofosbuvir

Daklinza is approved by the Food and Drug Administration (FDA) to treat a certain strain of hepatitis C (HCV for short) called

genotype 3. It is only approved to be used with sofosbuvir (another drug used to treat hepatitis C). It is a pill that is taken with or without food.

- *Daklinza should only be taken with another pill named sofosbuvir. Both pills are taken once-a-day*
- *The cure rates for the combination of Daklinza and sofosbuvir are up to 90%*

All drugs have side effects or symptoms. The most common side effects of Daklinza and sofosbuvir are a headache, fatigue, nausea, and diarrhea.

Remember.....

- ◆ Do **NOT** take St John's wort with Daklinza or sofosbuvir or any HIV or HCV medication
- ◆ Talk to your doctor or nurse about what drugs you should NOT take with Daklinza or sofosbuvir
- ◆ Talk to your doctor or nurse about what treatment is right for you
- ◆ Visit <http://www.daklinza.bmscustomerconnect.com/support> to learn about BMS's Daklinza's Patient Support Programs and <http://www.gilead.com/responsibility/us-patient-access/support%20path%20for%20sovaldi%20and%20harvoni> to learn about Gilead's Patient Support Services

www.hevadvocate.org

 **HEPATITIS C**
SUPPORT PROJECT